For reasons set forth in a Memorandum Opinion dated August 9,

2010, the Court enters Judgment as follows:

IT IS ORDERED that ANB Venture, LLC, have and receive judgment

against Parkhill Associates, LLC, and Steve Davis, jointly and

severally, in the sum of Four Million Two Hundred Forty-Nine Thousand

Two Hundred Thirty-Eight and 63/100 Dollars ($4,249,238.63), with

interest thereon at the rate of .27% per annum until paid.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that if this Judgment be not paid within

ten (10) days from the set forth above, the United States Marshal for

the Western District of Arkansas shall conduct a judicial sale,